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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3221
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
SECURITY ASSISTANCE FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any assistance from the Interpol and other International agencies for security related measures during the Commonwealth Games, 2010; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Keeping in view the global dimension of terrorism, the Interpol was integrated at the International Security Liaison Centre set up for the Commonwealth Games, 2010. The Interpol team, equipped with its database of International criminals/terrorist organizations, assisted the International Security Liaison Centre by screening International visitors to India from September, 23rd to October 16th 2010.
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